

Provost Girls Hostels UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

(NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE 'A+')

KU2023-GPRO				
Dated: August	16	5	20	2:

NOTICE

The female students who have been enrolled for various courses at the University of Kashmir for the academic session 2023-24 and are desirous to avail Hostel accommodation against a limited number of vacancies w.e.f. 01-09-2023 to 11-09-2023 on the prescribed format available on the official website of the University of Kashmir. *The required link is* (egov.uok.edu.in/hms). The hard copy of the application forms may be submitted in the office of the Provost Girls Hostels within the stipulated time.

Sd/Provost Girls Hostels

Copy to: -

- 1. All Heads/Directors/Coordinators of teaching department/Research Centers for information;
- 2. DSW for information;
- 3. Chief Proctor for information;
- 4. Director I.T. with the request to put the notice on the University website.
- 5. Public Relations Officer for publication in the Local press.
- 6. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor;
- 7. P.S. to Registrar for information of the Registrar;
- 8. Provost Girls Hostels webpage;
- 9. Warden H. K. Girls Hostel;
- 10. Warden R. B. Girls Hostel;
- 11. Warden Q. A. Haider Girls Hostel;
- 12. Warden, B.B. Aamina Girls Hostel;
- 13. Notice Board.